PUBLIC NOTICE

MAYOR AND COMMISSIONERS
AMENDED AGENDA

On Monday, August 12, 2019 The Mayor & Commissioners of Delmar, Maryland will meet at the Delmar
Town Hall for their regularly scheduled meeting at 7:00 p.m. The following agenda is scheduled:

7:00 P.M.

7:00 P.M.

7:05 P.M.

7:10 P.M.

715 P.M.

7:20 PM.

7:45 P.M.
8:00 P.M.
8:15P.M.
8:20 P.M.
8:25P.M.
8:30 P.M.
8:35 P.M.
8:40 P.M.
9:00 P.M.
9:15PM.
9:20 PM.
9:25 P.M.

Call to Order
PUBLIC HEARING- CDBG- Housing Rehab Status Update
Mayors Comments

Approval of Minutes
e July, 2019

Unfinished Business

New Business

Student Advisory Report
Police Chief’s Report
Parks & Recreation Report
Code Enforcement Officer’s Report
Fire Department Report
Utility Commission Report
Public Works Report
Planning & Zoning Report
Town Manager’s Report
Commission Comments
Public Comments
Adjournment

NOTE TO THE PUBLIC: The agenda items as listed may not be considered in sequence. This agenda is
subject to change to include additional items including Executive Session or the deletion of items
including Executive Session, which arise at the time of the meeting, but only items of an emergency
nature, or with notice of at least six hours in advance of the meeting that may not be reasonably deferred
to a later meeting. The Town of Delmar provides a handicap accessible meeting location and will provide
qualified interpreters as necessary if given 72 hours notice prior to the meeting.

Posted: August 2,2019
Amended: August 5, 2019



