## PUBLIC NOTICE MAYOR AND COMMISSIONERS AMENDED AGENDA

On Monday, August 12, 2019 The Mayor & Commissioners of Delmar, Maryland will meet at the Delmar Town Hall for their regularly scheduled meeting at 7:00 p.m. The following agenda is scheduled:

7:00 P.M.	Call to Order
7:00 P.M.	PUBLIC HEARING- CDBG- Housing Rehab Status Update
7:05 P.M.	Mayors Comments
7:10 P.M.	Approval of Minutes  July, 2019
7:15 P.M.	Unfinished Business
7:20 P.M.	New Business
7:45 P.M. 8:00 P.M. 8:15 P.M. 8:20 P.M. 8:25 P.M. 8:30 P.M. 8:35 P.M. 8:40 P.M.	Student Advisory Report Police Chief's Report Parks & Recreation Report Code Enforcement Officer's Report Fire Department Report Utility Commission Report Public Works Report Planning & Zoning Report
9:00 P.M. 9:15 P.M. 9:20 P.M. 9:25 P.M.	Town Manager's Report Commission Comments Public Comments Adjournment

NOTE TO THE PUBLIC: The agenda items as listed may not be considered in sequence. This agenda is subject to change to include additional items including Executive Session or the deletion of items including Executive Session, which arise at the time of the meeting, but only items of an emergency nature, or with notice of at least six hours in advance of the meeting that may not be reasonably deferred to a later meeting. The Town of Delmar provides a handicap accessible meeting location and will provide qualified interpreters as necessary if given 72 hours notice prior to the meeting.

Posted: August 2, 2019 Amended: August 5, 2019